Case Number: 1806682/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr D Cowley

**Respondent:** Jade Insulation Limited

## RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

**Heard on** 2 February 2021

This has been a remote hearing, by telephone (A): A hearing in person was not practicable because of the present restrictions due to Covid 19. The Tribunal had the claim and response forms.

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr C Tarry, Director

## **JUDGMENT**

The public interest disclosure complaint is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 2 February 2021